01-DEC-2000 10:55 FROM TRANSFUND CRO				Atiachment 3 Report CC. 864		
				Central I	Region	
and a second	transf New Zeal	AND		New Zcalan Phone +64	iouse Quay 28, Wellington	
Facsimile	•			Ref	9/89/2	
To	Anthony	Cross		385 6960	0	
Organisat	ion Wellingt	on Regional Council				
From	Ian Hun	ter	Pages			
Date	1 Decem	iber 2000				

ap st spa

1200

Kick-Start Funding: Newlands Bus Service

Anthony,

đ

Confirming Bob **Alkema's** telephone advice to you, attached is the written approval to **your** application.

Can you please let me know when the balance of your requests are likely to come through.

Regards,

Ian Hunter Regional Manager

This facsimile is a confidential message between **Transfund** New Zealand and the intended **recipient**. If it has been received in error, please notify us by telephone immediately and return the original facsimile to us by mail at **the address** shown above. Thank you.

Document2

Kick Start Funding Application -- Transfund Assessment Form

1. Short Description

Ref (Number/Year):	01/01
Applicant	Wellington Regional Council
Name:	Newlands Services
Type (IPFP- 3.1.5):	Improved Services
Date Submitted:	21 November 2000
Date Approved:	24 November 2000

2. Specified Project Cost and Requested Transfund Contribution (GST excl.)

YE 30 June		2001	2002	2003	
Median Net Cost	5	\$ 363,500	\$ 727,000	\$ 727,000	
Transfund Contribution	19	290,800	\$ 436,200	\$ 290,800	

3. Transfund Information Requirements (IPFP -3.1.4)

Item	Met (Yes/No)	Comments (information requirements not met by applicant)
Scheme Description	Yes	
Costs, Passenger Boardings, Kilometres and Fare Revenue	Yes	
Procurement Basis	Yes	
Legal Compliance	Yes	
Council Funding Commitment	Yes	Ι

4. Transfund Assessment

Transfund approves the funding requested by Wellington Regional Council in section 2 of this form subject to:

 Wellington Regional Council reporting to Transfund in due course on the success of the Newlands initiative in accordance with section 3.2.1 of its Interim Patronage Funding Procedures (1 November 2000)

earment

Marlin Gummer Chief Executive

TOTAL P.02